1 / 8
Characteristics list: Y2010 (3983-4088)
INFO: ▬ "blue bold text" =►information also in album STAMPS-BE ALBUM
▬ The kind of papers shown in brackets (...?) are the versions however NOT mentioned in Philanews (mentioned in other sources).
▬ Formats: "±" =►are measured sizes & italics =►information however NOT or incorrectly mentioned in Phlanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue▼
3983
3983 - Barn Owl - Stamp from V10-3983 (valuation in €):                                 stamp for registration postage ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2010 (pg. 11) ▬ © bpost 4/01/2010
Presale: no Émission: Design:  André Buzin
Print procedure: heliography Gravure: De Schutter ‘Neroc nv Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs:

▬ booklet B110: 60 x 166 mm
▬ stamp: 38.15 x 48.75 mm;
▬ block BL178: 90 x 125 mm
▬ stamp: 27.66 x 32.50 mm;
▬ V10-3983: ±85 × 166mm
▬ stamp: 30 x 25 mm;
▬ booklets B109 & B109A : ±60 x 166mm
2 / 8
Characteristics list: Y2010 (3983-4088)
INFO: ▬ "blue bold text" =►information also in album STAMPS-BE ALBUM
▬ The kind of papers shown in brackets (...?) are the versions however NOT mentioned in Philanews (mentioned in other sources).
▬ Formats: "±" =►are measured sizes & italics =►information however NOT or incorrectly mentioned in Phlanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue▼
3993
3993 - Little Grebe - Stamp of V10-3993: (valuation in €) ▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2010 (pg.  11 ) ▬ © bpost 18/01/2010
Presale: no Émission: Design:  André Buzin
Print procedure: offset Gravure: Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs: Repro: De Schutter ‘Neroc nv
Perforation: 11½ N° de plates: 10
Paper: Ty-P7b sheet layout: 2
3994
3994 - YOUTH PHILATELY - The marriage of Largo Winch -                                                              Stamp of V10-3994: (①: v=0.59 €)▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2010 (pg.  12 - 13) ▬ © bpost 20/02/2010
Presale: 20/02/2010 Émission: Design:  Philippe Francq & jean Van Hamme
Print procedure: offset Gravure: Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs:  354.100 ex Repro: De Schutter ‘Neroc nv
Perforation: 11½ N° de plates: 2
Paper: PF-P5b sheet layout: 10
3995
▬ Philanews N°. 1 / 2010 (pg.  14 - 15) ▬ © bpost
20/02/2010
3996 Presale: 20/02/2010 Émission: Design:  Jan De Maasschalck
3997
Print procedure:
Gravure: De Schutter ‘Neroc nv Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
3998
Format:
Print runs:  188.600 ex
3999 Perforation: 11½ N° de plates:
Paper: PF-P5b sheet layout: 5
4000
4000 / 4001 - Floral stamps (Floralies Gantoise) - Stamps of F4000/01: (①: v=0.59 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2010 (pg.  4 - 5) ▬ © bpost 13/03/2010
4001 Presale: 13/03/2010 Émission: Design:  Jean Libert & Guillaume Broux
Print procedure: combined intaglio & heliography Gravure: De Schutter ‘Neroc nv Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs:  354.100 ex

Characteristics list: Y2010 (3983-4088)
INFO: ▬ "blue bold text" =►information also in album STAMPS-BE ALBUM
▬ The kind of papers shown in brackets (...?) are the versions however NOT mentioned in Philanews (mentioned in other sources).
▬ Formats: "±" =►are measured sizes & italics =►information however NOT or incorrectly mentioned in Phlanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue▼
4004
4004 / 4013 - Out of the nest - Stamps from booklet B112: (①: v=0.59 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2010 (pg.  9 ) ▬ © bpost 13/03/2010
4005 Presale: 13/03/2010 Émission: Design:  Jean Libert Photos Kris Coppieters
4006 Print procedure: heliography Gravure: De Schutter ‘Neroc nv Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
4007
Format:
Print runs:  2.017.600 ex
4008 Perforation: partial: straight lines and perforation type 10 N° de plates: 1
4009 Paper: PF-P5 adhesive layer applied to backing paper sheet layout: 10
4014
4014 / 4018 - Stamp Festival - 'Save the Earth' - Stamps of F4014/18: (①: v=0.59 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2010 (pg. 10 - 11) ▬ © bpost 10/04/2010
4015 Presale: 10/04/2010 Émission: Design: concours de dessin pour les enfants de l'école primaire
4016 Print procedure: offset Gravure: Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
4017
Format:

Print procedure: offset Gravure: Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs:  168.500 ex
Perforation: 11½ N° de plates: 1
Paper: PF-P5b sheet layout: 1
4030
4030 / 4034 - 25 years of high-flying timbers - Stamps from block BL182: (◙ : w=0.90€) ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2010 (pg. 16 - 17) ▬ © bpost 12/04/2010
4031 Presale: 12/04/2010 Émission: Design:  Andrè Buzin
4032 Print procedure: offset Gravure: Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
4033
Format:
Print runs:  184.700 ex
4034 Perforation: 11½ N° de plates: 2
Paper: PF-P5b sheet layout: 5
4035
4035 - Prince Philippe celebrates his 50th birthday - Stamp of V5-4035: (②: v=€1.18) ▬ Philanews N°. 2 / 2010 (pg. 18 - 19) ▬ © bpost 15/04/2010
Presale: no Émission: Design: Jean Libert
Print procedure: offset Gravure: Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs:  254.500 ex Photos © Defensie & Belga

Paper: PF-P5b sheet layout: 5
4037
▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2010 (pg. 6 - 7) ▬ © bpost
8/05/2010
4038 Presale: 8/05/2010 Émission: Design:  Chris Vandendriesschen (Castor)
4039 Print procedure: heliography Gravure: De Schutter ‘Neroc nv Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
4040
Format:
Print runs:  1.877.600 ex
4041 Perforation: partial: straight lines and perforation type 10 N° de plates: 1
Paper: PF-P5 self-adhesive layer applied to the backing paper sheet layout: 10
▬ stamp: 40.20 x 27.66 mm;
▬ V5-4035: 140 x 166mm
15/04/2010
10/05/2010
4036 - On the rails - 175 years of Belgian railways - Stamp of V5-4036: (②: v=1.18 €)
4037 / 4041 - Festive Stamps bring the swinging sixties back to life -
Booklet B113: (①: v=0.59 €)
▬ stamp: 40.20 x 27.66 mm;
▬ V5-4036: 100 x 160mm
▬ stamps: 26 x 30 mm;
▬ booklet B113: 60 x 166 mm
4029 - Antverpia 2010 - Stamps from block BL181 & block
BL181: (③: v=€1.17: Block price: €5 (additional €3.23))
10/05/2010
15/04/2010
▬ stamps: 27.66 x 40.22 mm;
▬ block BL182: 160 x 140 mm
▬ stamp: 38.15 x 48.75 mm;
▬ block BL181: 190 x 120 mm
15/04/2010
5 / 8
Characteristics list: Y2010 (3983-4088)
INFO: ▬ "blue bold text" =►information also in album STAMPS-BE ALBUM
▬ The kind of papers shown in brackets (...?) are the versions however NOT mentioned in Philanews (mentioned in other sources).
▬ Formats: "±" =►are measured sizes & italics =►information however NOT or incorrectly mentioned in Phlanews.
extra info: ▼ 1st presale or issue▼
4042
4042 - Eurasian coot adorns the electoral stamp - Stamp of V10-4042: (EV"1": v=0.28 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 4 / 2010 (pg. 16) ▬ © bpost 12/05/2010
Presale: no Émission: Design:  André Buzin Lay-out: : MVTM
Print procedure: offset Gravure: Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs:
Perforation: 11½ N° de plates: 2
Paper: Ty-P7b sheet layout: 10 This stamps was destinated for the local votes (value "1")
4043
▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2010 (pg. 8 - 10) ▬ © bpost
12/06/2010
4044 Presale: 12/06/2010 Émission: Design:  Karl Meersman Lay-out: : MVTM
4045 Print procedure: offset Gravure: Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs:  300.000ex ; 263.600ex ; 233.600 ex
Perforation: 11½ N° de plates: 2
Paper: PF-P5b sheet layout: 5
4046
4046 - Ring-necked pheasant - Stamp of V10-4046: (value in €) ▬ Philanews N°. 4 / 2010 (pg. 18) ▬ © bpost 14/06/2010
Presale: no Émission: Design:  André Buzin
Print procedure: offset Gravure: Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs:
Perforation: 11½ N° de plates: 2
Paper: PF-P5b sheet layout: 10
4047
4047 - Take matters into your own hands - Stamp V5-4047: (◙ : v=1.05€) ▬ Philanews N°. 3 / 2010 (pg. 12 - 13) ▬ © bpost 12/06/2010
Presale: 12/06/2010 Émission: Design:  Chéri Samba
Print procedure: offset Gravure: Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs:  235.300 ex
Perforation: 11½ N° de plates: 2
Paper: FL-P8 sheet layout: 5
4048
▬ Philanews N° 3 / 2010 (p. 11) + N° 4 / 2010 (p. 13) ▬ © bpost
1/07/2010
Presale: no Émission: Design:  Kris Maes
Print procedure: offset Gravure: Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs:  307.600 ex
Perforation: 11½ N° de plates: 2
Paper: PF-P5b sheet layout: 5
▬ stamp: 32,50 x 24,40mm;
▬ V10-4046: ±85 x 155mm
1/07/2010
▬ stamp: 40.20 x 27.66 mm;
▬ V5-4048: 120 x 170mm
▬ stamps: 4043 & 4044: 27.66 x 40.20 mm;
▬ stamp: 4045: 40.20 x 27.66 mm;
▬ V5-4043 & V5-4044: 166 x 100mm;
▬ V5-4045: 100 x 166mm
4048 - THE EUROPEAN UNION - The Belgian Presidency - Stamp of V5-4048: (◙ :
v=0.90€)
12/05/2010
4043 / 4045 - Sport at the top - Stamps of V5-4043, V5-4045, V5-4044
(4043: ②: v=1.1€ -4045: ◙: v=€1.05 -4044: ◙: v=€0.90)
14/06/2010
14/06/2010
14/06/2010

4052
Format:
Print runs:  178.600 ex
4053 Perforation: 11½ N° de plates:
Paper: PF-P5a sheet layout: 5
4054
▬ Philanews N°. 4 / 2010 (pg. 6 - 7) ▬ © bpost
28/08/2010
4055 Presale: 28/08/2010 Émission: Design:  Valèrie Paul
Print procedure: offset Gravure: De Schutter ‘Neroc nv Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs:  877.600 ex
Perforation: partial: straight lines and perforation type 10 N° de plates: 1
Paper: PF-P5 self-adhesive layer applied to the backing paper sheet layout: 10
4056
4056 / 4060 - La Poste on the move - Stamps of F4056/60: (①: v=0.59 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 4 / 2010 (pg. 8 - 9) ▬ © bpost 28/08/2010
4057 Presale: 28/08/2010 Émission: Design:  Jean Libert Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
4058 Print procedure: combined intaglio & heliography Gravure: Guillaume Broux & De Schutter ‘Neroc nv
4059
Format:
Print runs:  373.600 ex
4060 Perforation: 11½ N° de plates:
Paper: PF-P5b sheet layout: 2 x 5
4061
▬ Philanews N°. 4 / 2010 (pg. 10 - 12) ▬ © bpost
18/09/2010
4062 Presale: 18/09/2010 Émission: Design:  Rob Buytaert
4063 Print procedure: offset Gravure: Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
Format:
Print runs:  233.600 ex
Perforation: 11½ N° de plates: 2
Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout: 5 ( 3 verschillende)
▬ stamps: 27.66 x 40.20 mm;
▬ BL183: 166 x 100mm
▬ stamps: 40.20 x 27.66 mm;
▬ F4056/60: 140 x 160mm
4061 / 4063 - Nieuw leven in de brouwerij: brouwerijen die een andere bestemming kregen -
timbres uit V5-4061-4062-4063 (4061: ◙ w=€0,90; 4062: ◙ w=€1,05; 4063: ②w=€1,18)
▬ stamps: 40.20 x 27.66 mm;
▬ V5: 100 x 166mm
30/08/2010
30/08/2010

Paper: PF-P5 sheet layout: 5
4069
4069 / 4078 - The Magic of Folon (adhesive) - Stamps from booklet B115: (①: v=0.59 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 5 / 2010 (pg. 4 - 6) ▬ © bpost 16/10/2010
4070 Presale: 16/10/2010 Émission: Design:
4071 Print procedure: Offset Gravure: Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
4072
Format:
Print runs:  1.662.600 ex Lay-out: : MVTM
4073
Format of the booklet B115 :
N° de plates: 1
4074 Perforation: sheet layout: 10
4075 Papier: PF-P5: Self-adhesive layer applied to backing paper
4078
4079
4079 / 4083 - Threatened trades - Stamps of F4079/83: (①: v=0.59 €) ▬ Philanews N°. 5 / 2010 (pg. 8 - 9) ▬ © bpost 16/10/2010
4080 Presale: 16/10/2010 Émission: Design:  Saturnia
4081 Print procedure: offset Gravure: Repro en Impression : Stamps Production Belgium
4082
Format: